

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

MONDAY, THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

: PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA
WRIT PETITION NO: 2828 OF 2021

Between:

K.Reddappa Naidu, S/o. Late Muniswamy Naidu.

...Petitioner

AND

1. State of Andhra Pradesh, Revenue Department, Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur District, Rep. by its Principal Secretary.
2. The Joint Collector, Chittoor, Chittoor District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
4. The Tahsildar, Renigunta, Chittoor District.
5. V.Madhavi Latha, D/o. Late Smt. D.Indira, Aged about 36 years, Occ Housewife, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
6. V.Radha, D/o. V.Rama Rao, Aged about 33 years, Occ Student, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
7. V.Sridevi, D/o. V.Rama Rao, Aged about 32 years, Occ Student, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
8. V.Sai Krishna, S/o. V.Rama Rao, Aged about 35 years, Occ Employee, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri O Manohar Reddy presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue a writ of certiorari or any other appropriate writ or direction calling for the records relating to the order of the 2nd respondent passed in D.Dis.D4/8923/2011 dated 05.10.2015 and quash the same.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri O Manohar Reddy, Advocate for the Petitioner, GP for Revenue for Respondent No.1 to 4 directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Principal Secretary, State of Andhra Pradesh, Revenue Department, Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur District.
2. The Joint Collector, Chittoor, Chittoor District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
4. The Tahsildar, Renigunta, Chittoor District.
5. V.Madhavi Latha, D/o. Late Smt. D.Indira, Aged about 36 years, Occ Housewife, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
6. V.Radha, D/o. V.Rama Rao, Aged about 33 years, Occ Student, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
7. V.Sridevi, D/o. V.Rama Rao, Aged about 32 years, Occ Student, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
8. V.Sai Krishna, S/o. V.Rama Rao, Aged about 35 years, Occ Employee, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.

are directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

“Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on R.5 to R.8 and file proof of service within a period of three (3) weeks.

List the matter after four(4) weeks.”

Sd/-B.NarsingaRao
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The Principal Secretary, State of Andhra Pradesh, Revenue Department, Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur District.
2. The Joint Collector, Chittoor, Chittoor District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
4. The Tahsildar, Renigunta, Chittoor District.
5. V.Madhavi Latha, D/o. Late Smt. D.Indira, Aged about 36 years, Occ Housewife, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
6. V.Radha, D/o. V.Rama Rao, Aged about 33 years, Occ Student, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
7. V.Sridevi, D/o. V.Rama Rao, Aged about 32 years, Occ Student, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
8. V.Sai Krishna, S/o. V.Rama Rao, Aged about 35 years, Occ Employee, R/o. D.No.18-2-13, Korlagunta Main Road, Tirupathi, Chittoor District. (1 to 8 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
9. One CC to Sri O Manohar Reddy, Advocate [OPUC]
10. Two CCs to GP for Revenue, High Court of Andhra Pradesh. [OUT]
11. One spare copy.

SP

HIGH COURT

NJS, J

DATED: 08/02/2021

LIST THE MATTER AFTER FOUR(4) WEEKS.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.2828 of 2021

